2019070663

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION From: San Juan Water District Office of Planning & Research 9935 Auburn-Folsom Road 1400 Tenth Street Granite Bay, CA 95746 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County Clerk County of Placer County of Sacramento 2954 Richardson Drive 600 8th Street Auburn, CA 95603 Sacramento, CA 95814 (530) 886-5600 (916) 874-6334 Project Title: Hinkle Reservoir Lining and Cover Replacement Project Project Applicant: San Juan Water District Project Location - Specific: 9935 Auburn Folsom Road, Granite Bay, CA 95746 Project Location - City(ies): Granite Bay Project Location - County(ies): Placer & Sacramento Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Replacement of the existing liner and cover (Hypalon) material, and replacement and/or rehabilitation of other ancillary facilities such as baffle walls, accessways, drainage components, and inlet and outlet structures and gates. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Juan Water District Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Juan Water District Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)): Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption (State type and section number); 15302(c) Statutory Exemption (State code number); Reasons why project is exempt: This project is a replacement of an existing facility, located within the same physical site as the structure being replaced, will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced, and therefore qualifies as Class 2 categorically exempt under 15302(c) of CEQA. Lead Agency: San Juan Water District Contact Person: Rob Watson, Engineering Services Manager (916) 791-0115 Area Code/Telephone/Extension If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes Date: 6-26-19 Title: Engr. Services Manager Signature: Signed by Applicant Signed by Lead Agency Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code,

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JULY 09 2019

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Evernt Status

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Northern Region 619 Second Street Eureka, California 95501



Project Title: Van Duzen River Ranch Consent Decree Restoration and Seasonal Bridge (Incidental Take Permit No. 2081-2019-025-01)

Project Location: The project is located at the Van Duzen River in the County of Humboldt State of California; at the following locations:

the following locations:	
Site 1: APN: 204-101-002; Philip & Melinda Nyberg property; 40.530825, -124.104029 Site 2: APN: 204-111-011; Jack Noble property; 40.529146, -124.090735	9
Site 3: APN: 204-111-005; Kelly Patton property; 40.529055, -124.083830 Site 4: APN: 204-111-006; Kelly Patton property; 40.527767, -124.081351	DFG Office of the General Counsel
Site 5: APN: 204-111-006; 40.527441, -124.079895 Site 6a: APN: 204-111-005; 40.52660415, -124.08517495	102 8 2019
Site 6b: APN: 204-111-005; 40.52729101, -124.08755497 Site 7: APN: 204-071-005; 40.52597173, -124.08255230	KECEINED
Site 8: APN: 204-071-010; Jack Noble Property; 40.52561758, -124.07014889 Site 9: APN: 204-111-006; Kelly Patton Property; 40.52736270, -124.07651476	
Alcove 1: APN: 204-041-012; Barnum Timber Company; 40.52972833, -124.1065511 Alcove 7: APN: 204-071-005; 40.52552873, -124.07939660	9
Seasonal Bridge: APN 204-111-011; Jack Noble property; 40.526310, -124.078582	

Project Description: California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Incidental Take Permit No. 2081-2019-025-01. The project is limited to restoration work required by the Consent Decree for United States v. Jack Noble, Case No. 4:16-cv-06178-SBA and in the LSAA 1600-2018-0401-0000-R1 for the Noble Van Duzen River Ranch Seasonal Bridge.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project: Jack Noble

LACIII	pt o	tatus.	
		Statutory Exemption. State code number	
	\boxtimes	Categorical Exemption. Type - Class 21; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 19	5321

Reasons why project is exempt: The project is part of an action by a regulatory agency to enforce or revoke a lease, permit, license, certificate or other entitlement for use issued, adopted or prescribed by the regulatory agency or enforcement of a law, general rule, standard or objective administered or adopted by the regulatory agency. The project involves only minor alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation. The project will have negligible or no permanent effects on the environment. The project will not result in impacts that are significant when viewed in connection with the effects of past projects, the effects of other current projects, and the effects of probable future projects.

Signature:

Tina Bartlett, Regional Manager

CDFW Contact Person: Jennifer Olson, Environmental Scientist, (707) 445-5387.

Date: Da